

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309 or Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 02/20/2014

SUBJECT: 11:00 AM Press Conference: EPA and City of Duluth to Announce First Great Lakes Shoreline Cities Green Infrastructure Grant

BY: Daniel Fanning, Communications & Policy - Mayor's Office

MEDIA CONTACTS:

Peter Cassell, 312-859-9614 (cell), cassell.peter@epa.gov
Daniel Fanning, 218-260-3597 (cell), dfanning@duluthmn.gov

For Immediate Release

Media Advisory: EPA and City of Duluth to Announce First Great Lakes Shoreline Cities Green Infrastructure Grant

DULUTH – Today, Feb. 20, the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency and the City of Duluth will announce funding for Great Lakes Restoration Initiative Shoreline Cities green infrastructure projects to improve water quality in the Lake Superior Basin.

WHO:

- Susan Hedman, Region 5 Administrator/Great Lakes National Program Manager, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency.
- Don Ness, Mayor of Duluth.
- Dawn Mackety, Lake Superior Zoo Director.

WHEN: 11 a.m., Thursday, Feb. 20.

WHERE: Lake Superior Zoo, Main Lobby, 7210 Fremont St, Duluth, MN.

For more information about the Great Lakes Restoration Initiative or Shoreline Cities Green Infrastructure Grants, visit http://www.qlri.us/.

###